58 59
CO
M
PRESSIO
N
 CO
N
N

PENN-UNION
DIE CATALOG
NO.
BURNDY
 DIE INDEX
NO.
TP-6 6 Str. #4 AWG .23 .60 1.85 .68 1.75
Tan T-296 296
TP-4 4 Str. #4 AWG .23 .60 1.85 .68 1.75
TP-2 2 Str. #4 AWG .23 .60 1.85 .68 1.75
TP-1 1 Str. #3 AWG .26 .60 2.01 .84 1.75
TP-1/0 1/0 Str. #2 AWG .29 .60 2.01 .84 1.75
TP-2/0 2/0 Str. #1 AWG .33 .85 2.21 .84 2.25
White T-298 298TP-3/0 3/0 Str. 1/0 AWG .37 .85 2.59 1.22 2.25
TP-4/0 4/0 Str. 2/0 AWG .42 .85 2.59 1.22 2.25
TP-250 250 kcmil 3/0 AWG .47 1.10 2.63 1.22 2.50
Brown T-299 299TP-300 300 kcmil 4/0 AWG .53 1.10 2.75 1.34 2.50
TP-350 350 kcmil 250 kcmil .57 1.10 2.75 1.34 2.50
TP-400 400 kcmil 300 kcmil .63 1.31 3.08 1.60 2.87
Pink T-300 300
TP-500 500 kcmil 350 kcmil .68 1.31 3.08 1.60 2.87
TP-600 600 kcmil 400 kcmil .73 1.46 3.67 1.64 3.75
Yellow - 936
TP-750 750 kcmil 500 kcmil .81 1.46 3.79 1.76 3.75
A
L1
L2
O.D.